

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

Usher Burdick Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

2-6-1939

Letter from Fred Traynor to Representative Usher Burdick Regarding Indian Legislation, February 6, 1939

Traynor and Traynor Attorneys and Counselors

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers

Recommended Citation

Traynor and Traynor Attorneys and Counselors, "Letter from Fred Traynor to Representative Usher Burdick Regarding Indian Legislation, February 6, 1939" (1939). *Usher Burdick Papers*. 110. https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers/110

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Usher Burdick Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

TRAYNOR & TRAYNOR
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
ROOMS 8, 9, 10, AND 11 MANN BUILDING

FRED J. TRAYNOR
MACK V. TRAYNOR
FLORENCE SANDERS

DEVILS LAKE, NORTH DAKOTA

February 6, 1939.

Hon. Usher L. Burdick, House of Representatives, Washington, D.C.

Dear Usher:

In re: Indian Legislation

Ignatius says that the ^Indians want him to go down to Washington to look after the legislation. Of course if he goes we will have to finance the trip. I told him I would ask you to let me know if and when he might be of any assistance to you down there. Will you please do so.

In connection with H.R.791, Ignatius was one of the leading Indians in the negotiations with Major McLaughlin relative to the matters involved in this bill. He is the only surviving Indian of that group who could give any reasonable account of those negotiations. He is 71 years old now and he isn't in any too good health. It might be advisable to have him appear before the committee of the house and have his testimoney taken.

May we please have your suggestions.

Sincerely,

TRAYNOR & TRAYNOR

Ind Layrol

FJT: GEM